Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Details

File #: 0540-23 Version: 2 Name: Request Council authorization to execute

Amendment No. 3 to the grant agreement with the Bluegrass Area Development District and to accept an additional award in the amount of \$5,078 in state funds to include in the budget and the breakdown of

eligible re

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 5/15/2023 In control: Urban County Council

On agenda: 6/15/2023 Final action: 6/15/2023

Enactment date: 6/15/2023 Enactment #: R-319-2023

Title: A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to

execute Amendment No. 3 to the Grant Agreement with the Bluegrass Area Development District,

Inc., to accept an additional award of \$5,078 in state funds and the breakdown of eligible

reimbursable expenses for the operation of the Senior Citizens Center in Fiscal Year 2023. [Dept. of

Social Services, Stambaugh]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 23-Bluesheet Memo Sr Citizen Center, 2. Amendment 4.24.23 Lexington, 3. BA 12364, 4.

00782720.pdf, 5. R-319-2023

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/15/2023	2	Urban County Council		
5/25/2023	2	Urban County Council		
5/23/2023	2	Urban County Council Work Session		